507975900 06/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8023037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/20/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UPL LTD	05/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPL LIMITED	
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR NEW PORT BUILDING	
Internal Address:	LOUIS PASTEUR STREET	
City:	PORT LOUIS	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10759876
Patent Number:	9596801
Patent Number:	6800712
Patent Number:	7009020
Patent Number:	7423106
Patent Number:	7423090
Patent Number:	7425595
Patent Number:	7459501
Patent Number:	8017553
Patent Number:	7591974
Patent Number:	7607259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

PATENT REEL: 064043 FRAME: 0424

507975900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/LJS/UPL Limited_IPR2022_001/AG11PT/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2023		
Tabal Albacharanta O		

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA UPL LTD - Deed#page1.tif source=USA UPL LTD - Deed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064043 FRAME: 0425

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UPL Ltd ("ASSIGNOR"), a Public Limited Company organized under the laws of Gibraltar, with a place of business at 5-9, Main Street, Gibraltar, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, UPL Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a Public Limited Company organized under the laws of Mauritius, with a place of business at 5th Floor New port Building, Louis Pasteur **Street, Port Louis, Mauritius**, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 29 February 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

UPL Ltd

By SANDA South Born

Name: Sanja Seliskar Title: Special Proxy Holder Date: 31.05.2022

UPL Limited

Name: Emina Kahriman Title: Special Proxy Holder

Date: Ol. OG. Coll

$\underline{Schedule}$

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	10265500	6800712
U.S.A.	10762956	7009020
U.S.A.	11269214	7423106
U.S.A.	11013664	7423090
U.S.A.	11500698	7425595
U.S.A.	12018090	7459501
U.S.A.	12264698	8017553
U.S.A.	11657869	7591974
U.S.A.	11333130	7607259
U.S.A.	13334922	10759876
U.S.A.	13281028	9596801

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/23/2023

PATENT REEL: 064043 FRAME: 0427